
 The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the District 24AAA Cross Country Meet on 

Wednesday, Oct. 9 at Brazos High School.  The varsity girls team placed third in the varsity girls race with 

75 points qualifying for the Region III meet. This is the 22nd year in a row for the girls team to qualify for 

the regional meet.   

Individually in the varsity girls race, Stephaniah Phillips placed seventh, Yurai Roque finished 

12
th

, Lily Bertrand was 14
th

, Mickayla Hinze 17
th

 and Michelle Sanchez 27
th

.  Stephaniah Phillips earned 

All-District honors by finishing in the top ten in the race and qualified individually to the regional meet.   

In the varsity boys race, Dennis Hauer finished 17
th

. 

In the junior varsity boys race, the junior varsity boys team placed third as a team with 60 points.  

Individually, Dustin Holub finished eighth, Efren Perez placed tenth, Logan Sliva was 17
th

, Victor Garcia 

19
th

, Sam McCarthy 21
st
, and Justin Ochoa 23

rd
. 

In the Junior High Girls race, the Brazos Middle School girls team placed fourth with 90 points.  

Individually, Esther Silva placed 16
th

, Mattie McCordic finished 18
th

, Toni Steward was 24
th

, Kimberly 

Garcia 29
th

, Mackenzie Crumrine 37
th

, Delilah Alvarado 41
st
, and Samantha Gohlke 42

nd
. 

In the Junior High Boys race, the Brazos Middle School boys team placed third with 57 points. 

Individually, Aiden Riccardi finished fourth, Ethan Milligan placed seventh, Emmanuel Laureano was 15
th

, 

Wyatt Mayorga 19
th

, Tristen Murphy 23
rd

, Jett Roecker 26
th

, Lucas Miller 28
th

, and Eric Vazquez 46
th

. 

The UIL Region III Meet will be Tuesday, October 22 at Kate Barr Ross Park in Huntsville. 

 
Varsity Girls   Time   Place 

(3200 meters) 

Stephaniah Phillips  13:38  7 

Yurai Roque   14:35  12 

Lily Bertrand   14:51  14 

Mickayla Hinze   15:16  17 

Michelle Sanchez   16:24  27 

 
Varsity Girls Team Scores 

 

East Bernard   15 

Boling    65 

Wallis Brazos   75 

Van Vleck   91 

 

Varsity Boys   Time  Place 

(5000 meters) 

Dennis Hauer   20:32  17 

 

Varsity Boys Team Scores 

 

East Bernard   19 

Boling    48 

Van Vleck   63 

Hitchcock   111 

Hempstead   136 

 

Jr. Varsity Boys   Time  Place 

(5000 meters) 

Dustin Holub   22:19  8 

Efren Perez   22:47  10 

Logan Sliva   25:01  17 

Victor Garcia   25:55  19 

Sam McCarthy   27:53  21 

Justin Ochoa   28:04  23 

  



Jr. Varsity Boys Team Scores 

 

Boling    27 

Hitchcock   44 

Wallis Brazos   60 

Van Vleck   81 

 
Jr. High Boys   Time  Place 

(3200 meters) 

Aiden Riccardi   13:18  4 

Ethan Milligan   13:41  7 

Emmanuel Laureano  14:39  15 

Wyatt Mayorga   14:57  19 

Tristen Murphy   15:19  23 

Jett Roecker   16:00  26 

Lucas Miller   16:08  28 

Eric Vazquez   20:53  46 

 

Jr. High Boys Team Scores 

 

East Bernard   45 

Boling    52 

Wallis Brazos   57 

Crosby (Hitchcock)  65 

Van Vleck   131 

 

Jr. High Girls   Time  Place 

(3200 meters) 

Esther Silva   17:03  16 

Mattie McCordic   17:09  18 

Toni Steward   18:04  24 

Kimberly Garcia   18:47  29 

Mackenzie Crumrine  19:58  37 

Delilah Alvarado   24:11  41 

Samantha Gohlke   25:00  42 

 

Jr. High Girls Team Scores 

 

East Bernard   24 

Boling    43 

Van Vleck   90 

Wallis Brazos   90 


